
LAPTIMING CUP - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & ESET Cup Series & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági OB

TCR Eastern Europe Balaton Park Circuit (4114 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - Overall 2024.04.26-28.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - Abszolút

Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.

1 70 Mat'o HOMOLA SVK Hyundai / Janík Motorsport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 12 25:56.817 1:44.459

2 68 Adam KOUT CZE Hyundai / Janík Motorsport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 12 25:59.936 3.119 1:44.129

3 8 Rene KIRCHER DEU Mertel Motorsport Honda Civic TCR FK7 TCR 12 26:01.056 4.239 1:45.202

4 3 Giacomo GHERMANDI ITA MM Motorsport Honda Civic TCR FL5 TCR 12 26:03.031 6.214 1:44.758

5 14 Petr ČÍŽEK CZE Expres Auto Racing Cupra Leon Competitión TCR TCR 12 26:03.695 6.878 1:45.937

6 301 Martin KADLEČÍK CZE Aditis Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 TCR 12 26:03.793 6.976 1:44.575

7 33 Attila BUCSI HUN M1RA Motorsport Hyundai i30N TCR TCR 12 26:06.372 9.555 1:44.406

8 48 Fraňo DUBRETA HRV Auto Klub Dubrovnik Cupra Leon Competitión TCR TCR 12 26:09.455 12.638 1:46.969

9 121 Ivars VALLERS LVA LV Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 TCR 12 26:12.348 15.531 1:47.583

10 82 Vít SMEJKAL CZE Expres Auto Racing Cupra Leon Competitión TCR TCR 12 26:16.630 19.813 1:47.276

11 10 Jorden DOLISCHKA AUT Mertel Motorsport Honda Civic TCR FK7 TCR 12 26:17.107 20.290 1:48.679

12 9 Davit KAJAIA GEO Mertel Motorsport Honda Civic TCR FK7 TCR 9 18:10.549 3 Laps 1:45.514

13 74 Žarko KNEGO HRV Auto Klub Dubrovnik Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 9 18:11.602 3 Laps 1:46.393

Not classified

DNF 11 Jiří ZBOŽÍNEK CZE Hyundai / Janík Motorsport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 6 17:34.167 6 Laps 1:46.111

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#82: +5 seconds penalty - Stewards' Decision No. 12 
#33: +10 seconds penalty - Stewards' Decision No. 13
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LAPTIMING CUP - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & ESET Cup Series & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági OB

TCR Eastern Europe Balaton Park Circuit (4114 m)

Race 1 OFFICIAL FINAL RESULT - FIA CEZ 2024.04.26-28.
Verseny 1 HIVATALOS VÉGEREDMÉNY - FIA CEZ

Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.

1 70 Mat'o HOMOLA SVK Hyundai / Janík Motorsport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 12 25:56.817 1:44.459

2 68 Adam KOUT CZE Hyundai / Janík Motorsport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 12 25:59.936 3.119 1:44.129

3 3 Giacomo GHERMANDI ITA MM Motorsport Honda Civic TCR FL5 TCR 12 26:03.031 6.214 1:44.758

4 14 Petr ČÍŽEK CZE Expres Auto Racing Cupra Leon Competitión TCR TCR 12 26:03.695 6.878 1:45.937

5 301 Martin KADLEČÍK CZE Aditis Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 TCR 12 26:03.793 6.976 1:44.575

6 33 Attila BUCSI HUN M1RA Motorsport Hyundai i30N TCR TCR 12 26:06.372 9.555 1:44.406

7 48 Fraňo DUBRETA HRV Auto Klub Dubrovnik Cupra Leon Competitión TCR TCR 12 26:09.455 12.638 1:46.969

8 82 Vít SMEJKAL CZE Expres Auto Racing Cupra Leon Competitión TCR TCR 12 26:16.630 19.813 1:47.276

9 10 Jorden DOLISCHKA AUT Mertel Motorsport Honda Civic TCR FK7 TCR 12 26:17.107 20.290 1:48.679

10 74 Žarko KNEGO HRV Auto Klub Dubrovnik Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 9 18:11.602 3 Laps 1:46.393

Not classified

DNF 11 Jiří ZBOŽÍNEK CZE Hyundai / Janík Motorsport Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR 6 17:34.167 6 Laps 1:46.111

Announcement(s) / Megjegyzés(ek):

#82: +5 seconds penalty - Stewards' Decision No. 12 
#33: +10 seconds penalty - Stewards' Decision No. 13

 FT vezetője / Chairperson of StewardsKözzétéve / Published at: Felügyelők / Stewards  

Page 1/1



LAPTIMING CUP - FIA CEZ Circuit Racing Championship & ESET Cup Series & MNASZ Autós Gyorsasági OB

TCR Endurance Balaton Park Circuit (4114 m)

Race - Part 1 FINAL 2024.04.26-28.
Verseny - 1.rész HIVATALOS

OVERALL
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best L.

1 2 T.KONUKOGLU/E.BRIGLIADORI TUR TEXACO Team AMS Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ OVERALL 28 58:19.508 1:44.805

2 4 S.KACAN/I.OKYAY TUR TEXACO Team AMS Audi RS3 LMS DSG DSG 28 59:05.439 45.931 1:49.115

3 60 Z.BÁRKOVICS/B.TAKÁCS HUN Zsille Motorsport Seat Leon TCR DSG DSG 28 59:25.148 1:05.640 1:47.988

4 03 B.PINAR/Z.ÖZEN TUR TEXACO Team AMS Audi RS3 LMS TCR GEN 1 10 22:38.944 18 Laps 1:48.887

DSG
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Best Tm Gap

1 4 S.KACAN/I.OKYAY TUR TEXACO Team AMS Audi RS3 LMS DSG DSG 28 59:05.439 1:49.115

2 60 Z.BÁRKOVICS/B.TAKÁCS HUN Zsille Motorsport Seat Leon TCR DSG DSG 28 59:25.148 1:47.988

GEN 1
Pos No Driver Nat. Entrant / Competitor Car Class Laps Total Tm Best L.

1 03 B.PINAR/Z.ÖZEN TUR TEXACO Team AMS Audi RS3 LMS TCR GEN 1 10 22:38.944 1:48.887
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